
ADA COUNTY
Assessor’s Office. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-287-7200
DMV . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-577-3131
Treasurer’s Office. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-287-6800
Recorder’s Office. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-287-6840

CITY
Boise. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-384-3710
Eagle. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-939-6813
Garden City. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-472-2900
Kuna. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-922-5546
Melba. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-495-2722

UTILITIES
Idaho Power. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-388-2323
Intermountain Gas. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-377-6840

WATER/SEWER/TRASH
Boise City Sewer & Water. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-384-3900
City of Eagle Water . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-489-8777
Eagle Water Company. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-939-0242
Eagle Sewer. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-939-0132
Garden City Water, Sewer, Trash. .  .  .  . 208-472-2930
Meridian Water & Sewer. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-888-4439
Veolia—Water. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-362-7304
Star Sewer & Water . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-286-7388
West Boise Sewer. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-375-8521

SEPTIC TANK AND WELL INSPECTION
Environmental Health Department. .  .  .  208-375-5211
Idaho Dept. of Water Resources. .  .  .  .  . 208-287-4800

GARBAGE & RECYCLING
Ada County (Landfill). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-577-4710
J&M Sanitation (Kuna) . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-922-3313
Republic Services . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-345-1265
Garden City. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-472-2909
Kuna (J&M Sanitation) . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-922-3313

IRRIGATION DISTRICTS
Boise-Kuna . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-922-5608
Nampa & Meridian. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-466-7861
New York. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-378-1023
Settler’s . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-344-2471

TELEVISION/PHONE/INTERNET
Sparklight. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-455-5555
CenturyLink. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-615-2205
DirecTV . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  855-802-3473
DISH Network. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 855-318-0572

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Boise School Administration. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-854-4000
Kuna School Administration. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-922-1000
West Ada School Administration. .  .  .  208-855-4500

BOISE COUNTY
Assessor . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-392-4415 
Courthouse . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-392-4452
DMV - Idaho City . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-392-6059
DMV - Horseshoe Bend. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-793-2262
Treasurer’s / Tax Office . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-392-4441
Clerk/Auditor/Recorder. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-392-4431 
Planning and Zoning Office. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-392-2293

CITY
Idaho City . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   208-392-4584
Crouch/Garden Valley. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   208-462-4687
Horseshoe Bend . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-793-2219

UTILITIES
Idaho Power . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-388-2323
AmeriGas (Propane) . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   208-462-2494 
Garbage & Recycling
Miller Enterprises . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   208-793-2561
Boise County Sanitation . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-488-5908
Republic Services . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-345-1265
County Solid Waste Department. .  .  .  .  208-793-2447

TELEVISION/PHONE/INTERNET
CTC - Lowman. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-257-3314
Century Link. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 833-415-2148
Ziply Fiber . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  866-699-4759

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Basin School District . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-392-4183
Horseshoe Bend School District . .  .  .  .  208-793-2225 
Garden Valley School District . .  .  .  .  .  .  208-462-3756

CANYON COUNTY
Assessor’s Office. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-454-7431
DMV . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-455-6020
Central District Health . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-375-5211
Health & Welfare—Nampa. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-465-8460
Health & Welfare—Caldwell. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-454-0421
Recorder’s Office. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-454-7555
Treasurer’s Office. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-454-7354

CITY
Caldwell. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-455-3000
Greenleaf. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-454-0552
Melba. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-495-2722
Middleton. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-585-3133
Nampa. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-468-4413
Notus. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-459-6212
Parma. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-722-5138
Wilder. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-482-6204

UTILITIES
Idaho Power. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-465-8600
Intermountain Gas. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-377-6840

WATER/SEWER/TRASH
Caldwell. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-455-3000
Greenleaf. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-454-0552
Melba. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-495-2722
Middleton. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-585-3133
Nampa. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-468-5711
Notus. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-459-6212
Parma. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-722-5138
Wilder. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-482-6204

SEPTIC TANK AND WELL INSPECTION
Caldwell. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-455-5400

TELEVISION/PHONE/INTERNET
Sparklight. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-455-5555
CenturyLink. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-615-2205
DirecTV . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  855-802-3473
Dish Network . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 855-318-0572

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Caldwell School District. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-455-3300
Melba Joint School District. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-495-1141
Middleton School District. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-585-3027
Nampa School District. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-468-4600
Notus School District. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-459-7442
Parma School District . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-722-5115
Vallivue School District . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-454-0445
Wilder School District . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-482-6228



GEM COUNTY
Assessor’s Office. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-365-2982
DMV . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-365-3524
Treasurer’s Office. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-365-3272
Recorder/Clerk. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-365-4561

CITY
Emmett . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-365-6050

UTILITIES
Idaho Power. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  208-388-2323
Intermountain Gas. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-377-6840

WATER/SEWER/TRASH
Emmett Public Works . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-365-6054
Landfill. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-365-2604

SEPTIC TANK AND WELL INSPECTION
Environmental Health Department. .  .  .  208-375-5211
Idaho Dept. of Water Resources.. .  .  .  . 208-287-4800

TELEVISION/PHONE/INTERNET
Sparklight. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-455-5555
DirecTV . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  855-802-3473
DISH . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 855-318-0572
Digi-Comm Internet . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-398-7000
Emmett Internet Service. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 208-953-0466

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Emmett Independent School District .  208-365-6301

PHONE GUIDES 

FOR 

ADA COUNTY

BOISE COUNTY

CANYON COUNTY

GEM COUNTY

1800 S. Bonito Way, Ste. 200
Meridian, Idaho 83642

208-515-7740

16231 N. Brinson Street, Ste. 150
Nampa, Idaho 83687

208-515-7760

www.ventureidaho.com


